

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.09.2022</u>		<p>SA No.101 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mohd. Sahfy, learned counsel for the proposed appellant.</p> <p>The learned Senior Advocate appearing for the proposed appellant submitted that a proposed Second Appeal (No.96 of 2022) has been filed by the appellant-plaintiff against the judgment and decree, by which, the counter claim of the respondent-defendant was allowed.</p> <p>List this case on 28.09.2022 as fresh along with SA No.96 of 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 20.09.2022</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>