

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SA No. 101 of 2022 With SA No. 96 of 2022 <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. T.A.Khan, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Ms. Monika Pant, learned counsel for the respondent though V.C.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that Paper Book would be required in the matter.</p> <p>4. Office report indicates that Paper Book has already been prepared by the Registry.</p> <p>5. Let the Paper Book be collected by counsel for the parties within one week.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 28.09.2022 to continue to operate till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b> 20.06.2025</p> <p>Kaushal</p>